

Planning & Economic Development Board - Town of Medway, MA

Application to Modify a Previously Approved Multi-Family Special Permit

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT/OWNER

You and/or your duly authorized Agent/Official Representative are expected to attend the Board meetings at which your Application will be considered to answer any questions and/or Submit such additional information as the Board may request.

Your absence may result in a delay in the Board's review of the proposed modification.

| <u> /2/23/ , 20.29</u> |
|--|
| APPLICANT INFORMATION |
| Applicant's Name: REINGLOS FORIA |
| Mailing Address: 88 60ULDING.W. ST SHENBOAN MB |
| Name of Primary Contact: <u>ABINOLDE FORÍA</u> |
| Telephone: Office: Cell: 7949490/52 |
| Email address: BEIKYPO HOTHAIL.COM |
| Please check here if the Applicant is the equitable owner (purchaser on a purchase and sales agreement.) |
| PREVIOUS SPECIAL PERMIT INFORMATION |
| Development Name: <u>ABINOLDO VONIA</u> |
| Plan Title: 09/16/20/9 |
| Plan Date: |
| Prepared by: Name: 62 M Firm: 304CE 4431ING DGIMENGINETAING.COM Phone #: 508 429 1/00 Email: |
| Date of Special Permit Decision: <u>\$\infty2/25/2020</u> |
| Date Site Plan was endorsed: 04//3 / 202/ |
| Date of Constructive Approval by Town Clerk (usually not applicable): |
| Recording Information for previously approved special permit: <u>DK 39 462 PG 49</u> |



Planning & Economic Development Board - Town of Medway, MA

Application to Modify a Previously Approved Multi-Family Special Permit

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT/OWNER

You and/or your duly authorized Agent/Official Representative are expected to attend the Board meetings at which your Application will be considered to answer any questions and/or Submit such additional information as the Board may request.

Your absence may result in a delay in the Board's review of the proposed modification.

| | | 12 - 23 | , 20_24 |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|---|
| | APPLICANT INF | FORMATION | |
| Applicant's Name: | Faria Realty Tuust - R | einaldo Faria | |
| Mailing Address: | 88 Goulding W. | | |
| Ü | Sherborn MA 01770 | | |
| Name of Primary Con | tact: Reinaldo Faria | | |
| Telephone: 7742 Office: 7742440 | .440152 ₀₁₅₂ | _ _ | |
| Email address: | Reikyf@hotmail.com | | |
| Please check her | e if the Applicant is the equitable o | wner (purchaser on a purchase | and sales agreement.) |
| | PREVIOUS SPECIAL PE | RMIT INFORMATION | |
| Development Name: _ | 20 Broad Village | | |
| Plan Title: | | | |
| Plan Date: 09/16 | /2019 | | |
| Name. | Truax, P.E ngineering Consultants 429-1100 | Email: joyce.hastings@g | glmengineering.com |
| | t Decision: 02/25/2020 | _ Lillali. Joycomasangoeg | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| Date Site Plan was er | ndorsed: 04/25/2020 | | |
| Date of Constructive A | Approval by Town Clerk (<i>usu</i> | ally not applicable): | |
| Recording Information 71426 06/01/202 | n for previously approved spe 1 11:28 AM | ecial permit: BK39462 | PG 499 |

1

| | | | PROPERTY | INFORMAT | TION | | |
|----------------------------|--|---------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Location Addre | ess: | 20 Broad | St Medway MA | | | | |
| The land show | The land shown on the plan is shown on Medway Assessor's Map #_60 as Parcel #_232 | | | | | | |
| Total Acreage | Total Acreage of Land Area: _0.50 Acres | | | | | | |
| General Descr | iption o | f Proper | ty: Three Family Pro | perty | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Medway Zonin | g Distri | ct Classi | ification: Village Co | ommercial Distric | ot | | |
| From: Village Dis | strict Deve | | LC | to | Faria Realty Trust | | |
| Dated 12/18/202 | 24 | 2220 A | ar | nd recorded | in Norfolk Cou | nty Registry of Deeds, | |
| Land Court Ca | | -aye <u> </u> | , regist | ered in the I | Norfolk County | inty Registry of Deeds, itle Number, value Registry District | |
| Volume | , i | Page | · | | · | | |
| | | SCO | PE OF PROPO | SED MOD | IFICATION | | |
| This is a petition | on to: | | | | | | |
| _XAmend | d/Modif | y/Revise | e a previously a | pproved Mu | ulti-Family Spe | ecial Permit Decision | |
| description/ex | NARRATIVE - How and why does the Permit need to be modified? Attach a thorough description/explanation. Specify what part of the decision needs to be modified and what you propose as an alternative. | | | | | | |
| | PR | OPER | TY OWNER INF | ORMATIO | N (if not applic | cant) | |
| Property Owne | er's Nan | ne: Faria | a Realty TRust - Reinal | do Faria | | | |
| Mailing Addres | ss: | 88 Gould | 88 Goulding W. Sherborn MA 01770 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Primary Contact | ct: | Reinaldo | Faria | | | | |
| Telephone: Office: 7742440 | | 0152 | | Cell: | 7742440152 | | |
| Email address: | : | Reikyf@h | notmail.com | | | | |
| | DE | ESIGNA | ATED REPRESI | ENTATIVE | INFORMATI | ON | |
| Name: | Reinaldo | Faria | | | | | |
| Address: | 88 Gould | ding W. Sh | erborn MA 01770 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Telephone: Office: | 7742440 | 152 | | Cell: _ <u>7</u> | 742440152 | | |
| Email address: | Reikyf | @hotmail.c | com | | | | |

SIGNATURES

The undersigned, being the Applicant for approval of Special Permit Modification, herewith submits this application to the Medway Planning and Economic Development Board for review and approval.

I hereby certify, under the pains and penalties of perjury, that the information contained in this application is a true, complete and accurate representation of the facts regarding the property under consideration.

(If applicable, I hereby authorize _______ to serve as my Designated Representative to represent my interests before the Medway Planning & Economic

In submitting this application, I authorize the Board, its consultants and agents, to access the site during the application review process.

Development Board with respect to this application.)

I understand this application requires a public hearing before the Planning and Economic Development Board and that I will be invoiced for the cost of advertising the hearing in the Milford Daily News.

| | Reinaldo Faria | dotloop verified 12/23/24 4:41 PM E: QYNJ-JWW8-TDL7-H | | | 12/23/2024 | |
|---|-----------------------|---|--------|------|------------|--|
| _ | Signature of Property | Owner | | · | Date | |
| | Reinaldo Faria | dotloop verified 12/23/24 4:41 PM EST QHW8-UG6H-7CJN-OJFH | | | 12/23/2024 | |
| _ | Signature of Property | Owner | - - | | Date | |
| | Reinaldo Faria | dotloop verified 12/23/24 4:41 PM EST NL5S-CJSZ-RIRN-XXRK | | | 12/23/2024 | |
| Signature of Applicant (if other than Property Owner) | | | - | Date | | |
| | | | | _ | | |
| | Signature of Agent/O | fficial Representat | ive | | Date | |

SPECIAL PERMIT MODIFICATION FEES

Filing Fee (modification to decision) - \$250 Filing Fee (modification to plan) - \$500

Advance on Plan Review Fee - \$500 (payable only if the application includes a proposed modification to the originally approved site plan)

Submit separate checks for filing fee and Plan Review Fee each made payable to: Town of Medway

Please call the Planning and Economic Development Office with any fee questions. 508-533-3291.

SPECIAL PERMIT MODIFICATION APPLICATION CHECKLIST

| | \square | Two original special | permit modification | applications v | with signatures. |
|---|-----------|----------------------|---------------------|----------------|------------------|
| ı | | | | | |

Certified Abutters List from the Medway Assessor's office – for 300 feet around the subject property.

| | IF APPLICABLE, two copies of revised Stormwater Drainage Calculations |
|---|--|
| | prepared in conformance with Section 204 – 3, G of the Site Plan Rules and Regulations |
| | IF APPLICABLE, Request(s) for Waivers from the Medway Site Plan Rules and |
| | Regulations. Check with PEDB office for waiver request form. |
| | IF APPLICABLE, Advance of Plan Review Fee – Payable to Town of Medway |
| V | Explanation as to how and why the permit decision needs to be modified. |
| Ø | Special Permit Modification Filing Fee – Payable to Town of Medway |